

Electricity Charge Price Fact Sheet

Standing Offer- Residential - SAPN

| Customer type | Fuel Type | Distributor | Tariff type | Offer type | Release date |
|---------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|----------------|--------------|
| Residential | Electricity | SA Power Networks | Single rate | Standing Offer | 1.07.2023 |

Electricity Tariff Rates

| 1st July to 30th June | Price (excl. GST) | Price (incl. GST) | |
|-----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| Charge Rates | NOT including discounts | | |
| All consumption | 42.53 cents per kWh | 46.78 cents per kWh | |
| Daily supply charge | 99.96 cents per day | 109.96 cents per day | |

| Price Plan | Discount on charges |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Standing Offer- Residential | No further discount applies |

Daily supply charge

A charge that applies for supplying electricity to your premises for each day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use.

kWh

A 'kWh' stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity bill.

Electricity Offer Details (GST Inclusive)

| Fees | Details | |
|---|--|--|
| Late payment fee | Flat rate - \$12.73 This amount is not subject to GST | |
| Credit card payment processing fee | Percentage of bill – 0.99% for Visa or Mastercard payments. | |
| Cheque dishonour fee | Flat rate - \$6.50 | |
| Direct debit dishonour fee | Flat rate - \$2.75 | |
| Move-in/ new Connection fee | \$58.07 This fee will be charged when you move into a new address. | |
| Disconnection fee for non payment /for moving out | \$58.07 | |
| Reconnection fee | \$58.07 | |
| Security deposit (applicable in certain circumstances) | You may be required to pay a security deposit of up to \$250 to Utility Shop prior to the commencement of supply of electricity. We may use the security deposit to offset any overdue amount and will give you notice if we do so. On settlement of your final account this deposit will be returned in full. | |
| Additional information | Additional fees and charges may apply; please see terms and conditions at : utilityshop.com.au - Fees will be updated from time to time | |

| Electricity Contract Details | | |
|------------------------------|---|--|
| Term of contract | No fixed term. | |
| Billing arrangements | Our billing period is quarterly, your payment due date will be 14 after the bill issue date. | |
| Eligibility | This market offer applies to residential customers as deemed eligible by Utility Shop located at: South Australia - SA Power Network | |
| Price changes | Pricing will be reviewed on 1 July each year. You will be notified in writing at least 10 business days before changes are implemented. Any price changes will be reflected on your next bill following the change. | |
| Terms and conditions | For further information about the terms and conditions applicable to this utility offer, please contact Utility Shop on 08 7127 1510 | |